OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE EAST KHASI HILLS::SHILLONG

AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed tender affixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs.25/-(Rupees Twenty Five) only are invited for Auction of condemned Motor Spare Parts/Tyre/Battery/ Battery charger/Scrap Materials of Police Reserve Shillong. The tender will be received upto 1200 Hrs of the 13th July 2017 and will be opened on the same day at 12:30 Hrs in the Office Chamber of the Superintendent of Police East Khasi Hills, Shillong. Tenderers or their authorized representative may remain present at the time of opening of tender. Tender received after 1200 Hrs of 13th July 2017 by hand or by post will be rejected.

Tender must be accompanied by:-

- 1. Affixing non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs.25/- (Rupees Twenty-Five) only.
- 2. Earnest Money in the form of Cross Bank Draft or deposit to call an amount of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) only be made payable to the Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong at any Nationalized Bank. The same will be returned to the party concerned as soon as the deal is finalized.
- 3. The Condemned Article can be inspected on any working day in between 10 AM to 4 PM in the Police Reserve Shillong.
- 4. The rate quoted should not be less than Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty Five Thousand) only.
- 5. The highest bidder will have to deposit the full amount to the undersigned on the spot and will have to remove the articles on the same day at their own expense. The undersigned will not be responsible for any loss / damage or article if the same are not removed on the date of auction.
- 6. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any or all Tender without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. In the event of the highest bidder failing to deposit the full amount on the spot, the auction item will be allowed to the next bidder and the security deposit of the highest bidder will be forfeited to the Government.

Sd/- Shri Davis N R Marak Superintendent of Police East Khasi Hills, Shillong Dated Shillong, 27th June 2017.

Memo No.RE/GEN/PT.I/2017/ 772q - 35-Copy to :-

- 1. The Assistant General of Police (A), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2 The Superintendent of Police (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information with a request to upload the same in the "Meghalaya Police" Website.
- 3. The Directorate of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information with a request to publish in Local Newspaper viz (a)The Shillong Times (b) Mawphor (c) Nongsain Hima only 1 (one) issue. Bills in triplicate may kindly be sent to the undersigned for necessary payment.

4. The Notice Board for publicity

Superintendent of Police East Khasi Hills, Shillong
